programs and help young women to acquire good health habits(Karayurt et al., 2008). 

2.A Study conducted in Nigerian this study was done in 2009 to study (A cross-sectional 

descriptive study was carried out among female health workers  to study Knowledge, 

attitudes and practice of breast cancer screening ) 

Results:Three hundred and ninety-three (393) female health workers out of five hundred 

and five eligible subjects completed and returned the questionnaires, giving a response rate 

of 77.8%. One hundred and two (26%) were Doctors, two hundred and fifty-four (64.6%) 

Nurses, and thirty-seven (9.4%) were Radiographers, Laboratory Scientists and